
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) 
Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under 

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, dealing with 

No.F.14/34/PS(M)/IHBAS/2013/2/9 

Subject: 

S. 

This Institute is in process of purchasing consumables for Roche Electrolyte Analyser (Make Model: 
Roche 9180) on proprietary basis for Emergency Lab in IHBAS from M/s Reliable Medical Supply 

Co. 210, Sagar Plaza 2d, Road No. 44, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 through M/s Roche 
Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd. 

No. 

M/s Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd. submitted the Authorization Certificate and Proprietary Article Certificate stating that the consumables required for the equipment is proprietary in nature and M/s Reliable Medical Supply Co. is the authorized distributor for the equipment consumables (certificates attached). 

Rate list provided by the firm is as below: 
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3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

10. 
11. 

12. 

"Brain - Mind Problems & their Solutions" 
Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India), Tel.: 2259 7750 

website: www.ihbas.delhigovt.nic. in 

13 

14. 
15. 

Procurement of consumables for Roche Electrolyte Analyser (Make Model: 
Roche 9180) on proprietary basis for Emergency Lab 

Name of items 

Snap Pack 

Deprotinizer 
Sodium Electrode Conditioner 

Thermal Paper Roll 
Isotrol (Control) 
Sodium Electrode 
Potassium Electrode 
Calcium Electrode 
Lithium Electrode 

PP Tubing Set 
Harness Tubing Set 
Roller Pump 9180 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Reference Electrode 

Reference Housing Electrode 
Chloride Electrode 

Copy to: 

Quantity/Unit 

01 no. 

01 no. 

01 no. 

30 no. (1 Pkt.) 
I Pkt. (30vials) 

01 no. 

01 no. 

01 no. 
01 no. 

01 no. 

01 no. 

01 no. 

01 no. 

Dated: 30-09-2025 

01 no. 

01 no. 

Cost given by the firm (in 
Rs.) excluding GST 

OIC IT Cell for uploading on IHBAS website 

10100.00 
2400.00 

2400.00 

1800.00 
16000.00 
19600.00 
17055.00 

18200.00 

17055.00 

7150.00 
12400.00 

8200.00 

19600.00 

18200.00 

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 05 days of issue of this e mail/notice. If no comment is received within 05 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comiments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case. 

18200.00 

(Ofofficer In-charge Purchase (Lab) 


