

## INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, dealing with

"Brain - Mind Problems & their Solutions"

Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India), Tel.: 2259 7750

website: www.ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in

No.F.14/34/PS(M)/IHBAS/2013/ 2/9

Dated: 30-09-2025

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject:

Procurement of consumables for Roche Electrolyte Analyser (Make Model:

Roche 9180) on proprietary basis for Emergency Lab

This Institute is in process of purchasing consumables for Roche Electrolyte Analyser (Make Model: Roche 9180) on proprietary basis for Emergency Lab in IHBAS from M/s Reliable Medical Supply Co., 210, Sagar Plaza 2<sup>nd</sup>, Road No. 44, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 through M/s Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.

M/s Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd. submitted the Authorization Certificate and Proprietary Article Certificate stating that the consumables required for the equipment is proprietary in nature and M/s Reliable Medical Supply Co. is the authorized distributor for the equipment consumables (certificates attached).

Rate list provided by the firm is as below:-

S. No.	Name of items	Quantity/Unit	Cost given by the firm (in Rs.) excluding GST
1.	Snap Pack	01 no.	
2.	Deprotinizer	01 no.	10100.00
3.	Sodium Electrode Conditioner	01 no.	2400.00
4.	Thermal Paper Roll	30 no. (1 Pkt.)	2400.00
5.	Isotrol (Control)		1800.00
6.	Sodium Electrode	1 Pkt. (30vials)	16000.00
7.		01 no.	19600.00
8.	Potassium Electrode	01 no.	17055.00
	Calcium Electrode	01 no.	18200.00
9.	Lithium Electrode	01 no.	17055.00
10.	PP Tubing Set	01 no.	
11.	Harness Tubing Set	01 no.	7150.00
12.	Roller Pump 9180		12400.00
13.	Reference Electrode	01 no.	8200.00
14.	Reference Housing Electrode	01 no.	19600.00
15.	Chloride Electrode	01 no.	18200.00
	Chioride Electrode	01 no.	18200.00

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 05 days of issue of this e mail/notice. If no comment is received within 05 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per

OIC IT Cell for uploading on IHBAS website

Off Officer In-charge Purchase (Lab)